07-08-2002 FORM PTO-1619A **U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 102146281 JUN 2 7 2002 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No.: 211-211 PATENTS ONLY sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X New 6-27-02 - X Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Name (line 1) Month Day Year Carmen Cuevas 04.03.02 Name (line 2) Execution Date
" Nav Year Second Party Month Day Marta Perez Name (line 1) 04.03.02 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) PHARMA MAR, S.A. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Calle de la Calera 3, Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Spain E-28760 Address (line 3) | Madrid State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC Address (line 1) 270 Madison Avenue Address (line 2) New York, New York 10016-0601 USA Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/05 2002 LMUELLER 00000241 09979404 40.00 DP 01 FC 581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and raping burden reporting for this collection of infogration is estimated to average approximately so minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents and the control of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Burdet Package 0651-0027. Percent and Trademark Assistance Package Description Burdet Package 0651-0027. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required costs should, makington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 2	212-684-3900
Name GO	TTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC	
Address (line 1) 270	Madison Avenue	
Address (line 2) Nev	w York. New York 10016-0601 USA	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages En	ter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 3
	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	tent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t	
	Application Number(s) Patent	Number(s)
09/979,404		
	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicatio ned executing inventor.	n was Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PC	T application number	PCT
	U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT
has not	been assigned.	
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Pa		
(Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	07-1730
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	-	
To the best attached co indicated h	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a opy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit perein.	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Tiberiu WFI	SZ, Reg No 29,876	<i>℃. 20.</i> 02
	Person Signing Signature	Date

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0021	1	19C UN 2 7 2002	С	TION FOR ONTINUA TENTS		SHEET			.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office
Conveying Enter additiona	V	/ A reaction	X	Mark if addit	ional names of c	onveying pa	rties at	tached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	And	res Francesch							04.03.02
Name (line 2)									Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ca	rolina Fernandez							04.03.02
Name (line 2)									Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Lu	is Jose Chicharro							04.03.02
Name (line 2)									
Receiving	Par	ty(ies)			Mark if addition	nal names of	receiv	ing parti	es attached
Enter addition	al R	eceiving Party(ies)						
Name (line	÷1) [If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	e 2) [receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line	e 1) [is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line	e 2) [document from Assignment.)
Address (line	ne 3)		City		State/Country		_]	Zip Co	de
Name (line	e 1)								If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	í			***************************************					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line	ne 1)								domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line	ie 2)								
Address (line	ne 3)	Cit	v		State/Count	ry] [Zip	Code
Applicatio	n N	umber(s) or F	Patent Num	nber(s) Patent Numbe	Mark if a	idditional nu ER BOTH nu	mbers <i>ımbers</i>	attached for the	same property).
Elifet eitte		tent Application			1		Pater	nt Num	nber(s)
					L				

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	JUN 2 7 2002	RDATION FORM CONTINUAT PATENTS O			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I	arty(ies)	X Mark if addition	al names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Pilar Gallego				04.03.02
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Maria Zarzuelo				04.03.02
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Fernando de la Calle				04.03.02
Namo (ii-a a)					7
Name (line 2)	N = 11 = 11 = 12				
Receiving F	arty(les) al Receiving Party(ies)	^	lark if additional names o	of receiving par	ties attached
Name (line					If document to be recorded
Name (line					is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)				Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Name (line	1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line	2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line	1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line	2)				
Address (line	3)		State/Country	<u>Z</u> i	p Code
Application	n Number(s) or Patent	t Number(s)	Mark if additional n	umbers attache	d .
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the	same property).
	Patent Application Number			Patent Nu	line(2)

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O I A RECOR	RDATION FORM CONTINUAT PATENTS O		-	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	rty(les)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying p	parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ign	acio Manzanares				04.03.02
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					1 _
Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	М	ark if additional names o	of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)			,	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		Parket Annual Control of the Control			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	Mark if additional nu		1
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (L	O NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the	same property).
Pa	tent Application Number	r(s)		Patent Nun	nber(s)

Assignment of Executed Patent Application

Date:

Assignor:

Carmen Cuevas

Address:

Pharma Mar, S.A., Calle de la Calera 3, Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos, E-28760 Madrid, Spain

Assignor:

Marta Perez

Address:

Pharma Mar, S.A., Calle de la Calera 3, Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos, E-28760 Madrid, Spain

Assignor:

Andrés Francesch

Address:

Pharma Mar, S.A., Calle de la Calera 3, Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos, E-28760 Madrid, Spain

Assignor:

Carolina Fernández

Address:

Pharma Mar, S.A., Calle de la Calera 3, Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos, E-28760 Madrid, Spain

Assignor:

Luis José Chicharro

Address:

Pharma Mar, S.A., Calle de la Calera 3, Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos, E-28760 Madrid, Spain

Assignor:

Pilar Gallego

Address:

Pharma Mar, S.A., Calle de la Calera 3, Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos, E-28760 Madrid, Spain

Assignor:

Maria Zarzuelo

Address:

Pharma Mar, S.A., Calle de la Calera 3, Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos, E-28760 Madrid, Spain

Assignor:

Fernando de la Calle

Address:

Pharma Mar, S.A., Calle de la Calera 3, Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos, E-28760 Madrid, Spain

Assignor:

Ignacio Manzanares

Address:

Pharma Mar, S.A., Calle de la Calera 3, Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos, E-28760 Madrid, Spain

Assignee:

Pharma Mar, S.A.,

Address:

Calle de la Calera 3, Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos, Tres Cantos, E-28760 Madrid, Spain

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

HEMISYNTHETIC METHOD AND NEW COMPOUNDS

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on To Be Assigned, and received Serial No. To Be Assigned

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights that are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)			DATE	SIGNATURE(S)	
<u>Carme</u> First Name	n Middle Initial	Cuevas Last Name	Ajvil-3. rove	cam	
<u>Marta</u> First Name	Middle Initial	Perez Last Name	April - 3-2002		
Andrés First Name	Middle Initial	Francesch Last Name	April - 3- 7002	A.K. Sflo	
<u>Carolina</u> First Name		Fernández Last Name	¥311(-3.50)5	(Sologi Heler	
<u>Luis</u> First Name	José Middle Initial	Chicharro Last Name	April-3-2002	J. P. C.	
<u>Pilar</u> First Name	Middle Initial	Gallego Last Name	Dpcil-3-Lone	The Me	

^{* *} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

Maria First Name	Middle Initial	Zarzuelo Last Name	3-ABRIL-02	John 8.
Fernando First Name	Middle Initial	de la Calle Last Name	03/04/02	
Ignacio		Manzanares	c3 04 2co2	Marcy.

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

Middle Initial

First Name

Last Name